
 
 
Autumn Term 
 
Sunday- Mass at St Joseph’s Church 10am  
Monday- Whole School Celebration of the Word (HT) 
Tuesday – Sing and Praise (CT & Pupil Led) 
Wednesday – Pray & Reflect (CT)  
Thursday- Class/Prayer Partner Celebration of the Word (CT & Pupil Led)  
Friday- Whole School Spread the Word (Caritas & GIFT Team)  
Saturday- Prayer/ time of reflection with family  
 
 

DATE THEME PERSON 
RESPONSIBLE 

Sunday 31st August 22nd Sunday in Ordinary Time (C) 
 

Monday 1st 
September 

22nd Sunday in Ordinary Time (C) 
 
The start of the Season of 
Creation (1st Sept – 4th October) 
Seeds of Peace and Hope 

HT 

Monday 1st – Friday 5th 
September  

Pupil COTW Planning- Autumn 1 
 

Y3/4/5/6 

Thursday 4th 
September 

St Teresa of Calcutta- Feast Day 

Friday 5th September World Day of Prayer for the Care 
of Creation. 
 

GIFT/Caritas Team 

Sunday 7th September 23rd Sunday in Ordinary Time (C) 
Children’s Liturgy 

 

Monday 8th 
September 

23rd Sunday in Ordinary Time (C) 
 
Caritas Afternoon- Stewardship 
 

HT 
 
AA 

Wednesday 10th 
September 

Whole School Mass Fr Peter 
 

Thursday 11th 
September  

Pupil COTW Group 1 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 12th September Spread the Word  GIFT/Caritas Team 
 

Sunday 14th 
September 

 

Education Sunday 
24th Sunday in Ordinary Time (C) 

Monday 15th 
September 

24th Sunday in Ordinary Time (C) HT 

Tuesday 16th 
September 

Greg Finn- Mark 10 Mission  Whole School 
 

Thursday 18th Pupil COTW Group 2 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
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ANNUAL PLAN OF PROVISION 2025/2026 

 



September   
Stay and Pray- Parents and 
Carers invited  
 

 
SMc 

Friday 19th September International Day of Peace GIFT/Caritas Team 
 

Sunday 21st 
September 

25th Sunday in Ordinary Time (C) 
 

Monday 22nd 
September 

25th Sunday in Ordinary Time (C) HT 

Thursday 25th 
September  

Pupil COTW Group 3 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 26th September European day of Languages  GIFT/Caritas Team 
 

Sunday 28th 
September 

26th Sunday in Ordinary Time (C) 
 

Monday 29th 
September 

26th Sunday in Ordinary Time (C) HT 

Wednesday 1st 
October- 31st October  

Black History Month 

Wednesday 1st 
October  

Y3 Class Mass Fr Peter and CH 
 

Thursday 2nd October  Pupil COTW Group 4 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 3rd October CAFOD Harvest Fast Day 
assembly 

GIFT/Caritas Team 
 

Saturday 4th October Feast of St Francis of Assisi 
CAFOD Harvest Fast Day 

 

Saturday 4th and 
Sunday 5th October 

World Day of Migrants and Refugees 
 

Sunday 5th October 27th Sunday in Ordinary Time (C) 

Children’s Liturgy  
 

Monday 6th October 27th Sunday in Ordinary Time (C) 

 
HT 

Thursday 9th October Year 6 Class Assembly VS/KG and Y6 
 

Friday 10th October World Homelessness Day GIFT/Caritas Team 
 

Sunday 12th October 28th Sunday of Ordinary Time (C) 
 

Monday 13th October 
 

28th Sunday of Ordinary Time (C) HT 

Tuesday 14th October  Year 4 Class Assembly TC and Year 4 
 

Wednesday 15th 
October  

Year 5 Class Mass Fr Peter and MY 
 

Thursday 16th 
October  

Pupil COTW Group 5 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 17th October  Spread the Word GIFT/ Caritas Team 
 



Sunday 19th October  29th Sunday of Ordinary Time (C) 
 

Monday 20th October  29th Sunday of Ordinary Time (C) 
 

HT 

Wednesday 22nd 
October  

Pupil COTW Group 6 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Thursday 23rd October Celebration Assembly HT 
 

HALF TERM 

Sunday 26th October Celebration of Human Dignity 
 

Sunday 2nd November 31st Sunday in Ordinary Time (C)  
The Feast of All Saints  

Children’s Liturgy 
 

Monday 3rd November 31st Sunday in Ordinary Time 
(C)- All Saints  
 
Caritas Afternoon- the dignity of 
the human person  

HT 
 
 
AA 

Monday 3rd – Friday 7th 
November  

Pupil COTW Planning- Autumn 2 
 

Y3/4/5/6 

Wednesday 5th 
November 
  

Year 6 Class Mass Fr Peter and VS 

Thursday 6th 
November 

Remembrance Assembly and 
Remembrance Breakfast with 
Parents 

EG 
 

Friday 7th November  
 

Spread the word- All Saints GIFT Team/ Caritas 
team  

Sunday 9th November 32nd Sunday in Ordinary Time (C) 
 

Monday 10th 
November 

32nd Sunday in Ordinary Time 
(C) 

HT 

Thursday 13th 
November  

Pupil COTW Group 1 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 14th November Spread the Word GIFT/Caritas Team 
 

Sunday 16th November World Day of the Poor 
33rd Sunday in Ordinary Time (C) 

 

Monday 17th 
November 

33rd Sunday in Ordinary Time 
(C) 

HT 

Wednesday 19th 
November 

Y4 Class Mass  Fr Peter and TC 

Thursday 20th 
November 

Pupil COTW Group 2 
 
Stay and Pray- Parents and 
Carers invited 

Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 
SMc 

Friday 21st November Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 23rd November Feast of Christ the King (C) 



 

Monday 24th 
November 

Feast of Christ the King (C)  HT 
 

Monday 24th – Friday 
28th November  

Advent Wreath Making  AA 

Thursday 27th 
November  

Pupil COTW Group 3 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 28th November Cereal Box Donations- Assembly 
and Domino Wall  

SLT & GIFT/Caritas 
Team 
 

Sunday 30th November  First Sunday of Advent (A) 
 

Monday 1st December 1st Week of Advent  
 
Caritas Advent Appeal 

HT 
 

Thursday 4th 
December  

Pupil COTW Group 4 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 5th December Spread the word  GIFT/Caritas Team 
 

Sunday 7th December Second Sunday of Advent (A) 
Children’s Liturgy  

 

Monday 8th December CAFOD Assembly (Book in with 
CAFOD)  

AA 
 

Wednesday 10th 
December 

Staff Prayer (before school)  
 

AA 

Thursday 11th 
December  

Pupil COTW Group 5 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 12th December World Gifts for Schools (CAFOD)  AA 
 

Sunday 14th December Third Sunday of Advent (A) 
 

Monday 15th December  Celebration of the Word- Third 
Week of Advent  

HT 

Tuesday 16th December  Advent Mass for Whole School  Fr Peter 
 

Wednesday 17th 
December  

Pupil COTW Group 6 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Thursday 18th 
December  

Celebration Assembly  SLT 
 

Friday 19th December Coffee and Carols  
 

SLT 

HALF TERM 
 

 
 
Spring Term 
 
Sunday- Mass at St Joseph’s Church 10am  
Monday- Whole School Celebration of the Word (HT) 
Tuesday – Sing and Praise (CT & Pupil Led) 
Wednesday – Pray & Reflect (CT)  



Thursday- Class/Prayer Partner Celebration of the Word (CT & Pupil Led)  
Friday- Whole School Spread the Word (Caritas & GIFT Team)  
Saturday- Prayer/ time of reflection with family  
 
 

DATE THEME PERSON RESPONSIBLE 

Sunday 4th January The Epiphany of our Lord (A) 

Monday 5th January The Epiphany  
 
Caritas afternoon- Rights 
and Responsibilities  

HT 
 
AA 

Monday 5th – Friday 9th 
January  

Pupil COTW Planning- 
Spring 1 
 

Y3/4/5/6 

Friday 9th January  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 11th January 
2026 

The Baptism of the Lord (A) 

Monday 12th January  Celebration of the Word- 
The Baptism of the Lord (A) 

HT 

Wednesday 14th 
January  

Year 6 Class Mass Fr Peter 
 

Thursday 15th January Pupil COTW Group 1 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 16th January  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 18th January 
 

2nd Sunday of Ordinary Time (A) 

Monday 19th January  2nd Sunday of Ordinary 
Time (A) 

HT 

Thursday 22nd January  Pupil COTW Group 2 
 
Stay and Pray  

Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 
SMc 
 

Friday 23rd January  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 25th January 3rd Sunday of Ordinary Time (A) 
 

Monday 26th January  3rd Sunday of Ordinary 
Time (A) 

HT 

Thursday 29th January  Pupil COTW Group 3 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 30th January  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 1st February Presentation of the Lord (A) 
Children’s Liturgy 

 

Monday 2nd February  Presentation of the Lord (A) 
Children’s Mental Health 
Week  

HT 

Thursday 5th February  Pupil COTW Group 4 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  



 

Friday 6th February  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 8th February 
 

5th Sunday of Ordinary Time (A) 

Monday 9th February  
 

5th Sunday of Ordinary 
Time (A) 

HT 

Tuesday 10th February  Y5 Class Assembly Year 5 and MY 
 

Wednesday 11th 
February 
 

Pupil COTW Group 5 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Thursday 12th February  Y2 Class Assembly  Year 2 and AA 
 

Friday 13th February  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

HALF TERM 

Wednesday 18th 
February 

Ash Wednesday 
 

Sunday 22nd February First Sunday of Lent (A) 
 

Monday 23rd February  First Sunday of Lent (A) 
 
Caritas afternoon-  

HT 
 

Thursday 26th February  Pupil COTW Planning- 
Spring 2 and Summer 1 
 

Y3/4/5/6 

Friday 27th February  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 1st March Second Sunday of Lent (A) 
Children’s Liturgy 

 

Monday 2nd March  Second Sunday of Lent (A) HT 
 

Thursday 5th March  Pupil COTW Group 1 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 6th March  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 8th March Third Sunday of Lent (A) 
 

Monday 9th March  Third Sunday of Lent (A) HT 
 

Wednesday 11th March  
 

Pupil COTW Group 2 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Thursday 12th March  Y1 Class Assembly  
 

Year 1 and EB 
 

Friday 13th March  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 15th March Fourth Sunday of Lent (A) 
 

Monday 16th March  Fourth Sunday of Lent (A)  HT 
 



Thursday 19th March  Pupil COTW Group 3 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 20th March  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 22nd March Fifth Sunday of Lent (A)  
 

Monday 23rd March  Fifth Sunday of Lent (A) HT 
 

Wednesday 25th March The Annunciation of the Lord 
 

Thursday 26th March  Pupil COTW Group 4 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 27th March  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 29th March  Palm Sunday (A) 
 

Monday 30th March Holy Week  
Stations of the Cross 

HT 
 

Tuesday 31st March  Whole School Mass  
 

Fr Peter  

Wednesday 1st April  Passion of our Lord  Whole School  
 

Thursday 2nd April Hot Cross Buns and Easter 
Songs 

Whole School  

HALF TERM 

Friday 3rd April Good Friday 

Sunday 5th April  Easter Sunday- Children’s Liturgy  

Monday 6th April  Easter Monday  

 
 
Summer Term 
 
Sunday- Mass at St Joseph’s Church 10am  
Monday- Whole School Celebration of the Word (HT) 
Tuesday – Sing and Praise (CT & Pupil Led) 
Wednesday – Pray & Reflect (CT)  
Thursday- Class/Prayer Partner Celebration of the Word (CT & Pupil Led)  
Friday- Whole School Spread the Word (Caritas & GIFT Team)  
Saturday- Prayer/ time of reflection with family  
 
 

DATE THEME PERSON RESPONSIBLE 

Sunday 19th April Third Sunday of Easter (A) 

Monday 20th April  Third Sunday of Easter 
(A) 
 
Caritas afternoon  

HT 

Thursday 23rd April  Pupil COTW Group 5 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 24th April  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 26th April Fourth Sunday of Easter (A) 



 

Monday 27th April  Fourth Sunday of Easter 
(A) 

HT 

Thursday 30th April  Pupil COTW Group 6 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 1st May  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 3rd May Fifth Sunday of Easter (A)  
Children’s Liturgy  

 

Monday 4th May 
 

BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 5th May  
 

Fifth Sunday of Easter (A) 
 

HT 

Tuesday 5th – Friday 8th 
May   

Pupil COTW Planning- 
Summer 2 
 

Y3/4/5/6 

Friday 8th May  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 10th May Sixth Sunday of Easter (A) 
 

Monday 11th May  Sixth Sunday of Easter 
(A) 

HT 

Thursday 14th May  Ascension of our Lord – 
Mass 
 
 

Fr Peter 

Friday 15th May  Spread the Word- 
Ascension  

GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 17th May  The Ascension of our Lord (A) 
 

Monday 18th May  The Ascension of our 
Lord (A) 

HT 

Thursday 21st May  Celebration Assembly SLT  
 

Friday 22nd May  Spread the Word- 
Pentecost 

GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 24th May Pentecost Sunday 
 

HALF TERM 

Sunday 31st May The Most Holy Trinity (A) 
 

Monday 1st June  The Most Holy Trinity (A) 
 
Caritas afternoon  

HT 
 

Thursday 4th June Pupil COTW Group 1 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 5th June  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 7th June The Most Holy Body and Blood of Christ (A)  
 

Monday 8th June  The Most Holy Body and HT 



Blood of Christ (A) 

Thursday 11th June  Pupil COTW Group 2 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 12th June  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 14th June 11th Sunday in Ordinary Time (A)  
 

Monday 15th June  11th Sunday in Ordinary 
Time (A)  
 

HT 

Thursday 18th June  Pupil COTW Group 3 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 19th June  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 21st June 12th Sunday in Ordinary Time (A) 
 

Monday 22nd June  12th Sunday in Ordinary 
Time (A) 

HT 

Thursday 25th June  Pupil COTW Group 4 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 26th June  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 28th June 13th Sunday of Ordinary Time (A) 
 

Monday 29th June  St Peter and St Paul (A) HT 
 

Thursday 2nd July  Pupil COTW Group 5 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 3rd July  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 5th July 14th Sunday of Ordinary Time (A) 
 

Monday 6th July  14th Sunday of Ordinary 
Time (A) 

HT 

Thursday 9th July  Pupil COTW Group 6 Y3/4/5/6 Pupils  
 

Friday 10th July  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

Sunday 12th July 15th Sunday of Ordinary Time (A) 
 

Monday 13th July  15th Sunday of Ordinary 
Time (A) 

HT 

Thursday 16th July  Celebration Assembly  SLT  
 

Friday 17th July  Spread the Word  GIFT/ Caritas Team  
 

END OF SCHOOL YEAR 

 


